

b

SLP(C)No. 1154 OF 2002
ITEM No.37 & 44

Court No.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1154/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2001 in WP 3547/01
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P. CEMENT MANUFACTURERS' ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

SLP(C)No.1692/2002, SLP(C)No.1776/2002, SLP(C)No.1842/2002, SLP(C)No.1851/2002,
SLP(C)No.2115/2002, SLP(C)No.2158/2002, SLP(C)No.2434/2002, SLP(C)No.5050/2002

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) in SLP 1776/02	Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. R. Narain, Adv. Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv. Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv. Mr. Punit Bhardwaj, Adv.
in SLP 1842/02	Mr. R. Narain, Adv. Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv. Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv.
in SLP 2434/02	Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Gunjan Malviea, Adv. Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
in SLP 1851/02	Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv. Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv. Mr. Jainendra Maldhiar, Adv. M/s Gagrat & Co., Advs.
in SLP 1154/02	Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pankaj R., Adv.

.PA

:2:

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manukrishnan, Adv.
Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

in SLP 1692/02

Mr. S.S.Javli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.C.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Swarup Singh, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

in SLP 2115/02

Mr. P.P.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv.General
Ms. Yogmaya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

We are not inclined to grant any interim order. It is contended on behalf of the petitioner that in the event petitioner succeeds in this petition, the amount collected by the respondent-State should be refunded with interest at such rate at which the amount was so collected. This is a matter to be considered at the time of final hearing. We are not inclined to pass any direction at this stage.

Hearing expedited.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master