

\224

C.A.No. 1998 OF 2002  
ITEM No.101 (Part-heard)

Court No.7

SECTION-IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1998/2002

M.P.Cement Manufacturers' Assn.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With C.A.Nos. 1999-2006/2002, 2253-2254/2002, 2538/2002, SLP Nos.13153/2002 and SLP(C) Nos.160  
9/2003 and W.P.(C) Nos.356/2002, W.P.Nos.236/2003 & SLP(C) No.11939/2003

Date : 22.7.2003: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Rajmachikar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. For

M/s Gagrat & Co.

C.A.Nos.2000/2002 Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Padmini Kumari, Adv.

-2-

C.A.Nos.2001/2002Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Padmini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

C.A.Nos.2004/2002Mr. R.F.Narimn, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Padmini Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinasamy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.

Res. In CA2002/02Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.K.Parasaran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced his arguments at 11.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Then Mr.R.F.Nariman, learned senior counsel started his submissions and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part-heard.

( S.MALKANI )

Court Master

(N.K.GANDHI)

AR-cum-PS