

b

C.A.No. 1998 OF 2002
ITEM NO.1ACOURT NO.6
(for judgment)

SEC.IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDING

Civil Appeal No.1998/2002

M.P.Cement Manufacturers' Asson.

Petitioner (s)

versus

State of M.P. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

WITH

CA Nos.1999-2006,2253-2254,2638 of 2002 Civil Appeal Nos.of 2
003 .@ SLP(C)Nos. 13153/2002,1609/2003 and 11939/2003 and WP(C)Nos. 356/2002 and 236/2003.

(Heard by Hon'ble Ruma Pal and P.Venkatarama Reddi,JJ.)

Date: 9/12/2003 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE

RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE

P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahesh Agrawala,adv.for

Mr. E.C.Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Meera Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana,Adv.for

M/s. Gagrat & Co.Advs.

Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinasamy,Adv.

Mr.Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronounced the judgment of the Court. Delay condoned. Leave granted. Appeals are allowed. There will, however, be no order as to costs. The W.Ps. stand disposed of. REPORTABLE.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.